• UL489 Branch Circuit Approved
• KBUH & KBUN series (AC rated)
• KBUD series (DC Rated)
• C & D Trip Curves Available
• ETL Certified
• 6 amp thru 60 amp; 1, 2 & 3 pole
Current (Amps) 1 pole 2 pole 3 pole 1 pole 2 pole 3 pole
AC RATED C Curve  (avg levels of inrush current) D Curve  (high levels of inrush current)
6 A KBUH1C06 KBUH2C06 KBUH3C06 KBUH1D06 KBUH2D06 KBUH3D06
10 A KBUH1C10 KBUH2C10 KBUH3C10 KBUH1D10 KBUH2D10 KBUH3D10
15A KBUH1C15 KBUH2C15 KBUH3C15 KBUH1D15 KBUH2D15 KBUH3D15
20 A KBUH1C20 KBUH2C20 KBUH3C20 KBUH1D20 KBUH2D20 KBUH3D20
25 A KBUH1C25 KBUH2C25 KBUH3C25 KBUH1D25 KBUH2D25 KBUH3D25
30 A KBUH1C30 KBUH2C30 KBUH3C30 KBUH1D30 KBUH2D30 KBUH3D30
40 A KBUN1C40 KBUN2C40 KBUN3C40 KBUN1D40 KBUN2D40 KBUN3D40
50 A KBUN1C50 KBUN2C50 KBUN3C50 KBUN1D50 KBUN2D50 KBUN3D50
60 A KBUN1C60 KBUN2C60 KBUN3C60 KBUN1D60 KBUN2D60 KBUN3D60
Entek - Springer Controls  KBU  Series  Circuit Breakers
TYPE KBUH KBUN KBUD
Standard UL489
# Poles 1     2     3 1     2     3 1    2
Rated Operation Voltage (V) 480Y / 277 Vac 240 Vac 60 Vdc     125 Vdc
Rated Frequency  (Hz) 50 / 60
Rated Current (A) 6 - 30 40, 50, 60 6 - 60
Short Circuit Capacity (kA) 10 kA 5 kA 10 kA
Protection Degree IP20
Mechanical Life 10,000 cycles
Terminal Size Acceptability 18 - 2 AWG
Operating Temperature -25 to 60 degree (C)
Specifications UL489
Springer Controls Co.
PH: 904-225-0575
AC Rated; KBUH & KBUN Series
Dimensions - ALL Series (mm)    (25.4mm = 1 inch)
Current (Amps) 1 pole 2 pole 1 pole 2 pole
DC RATED C Curve  (avg levels of inrush current) D Curve  (high levels of inrush current)
6 A KBUD1C06 KBUD2C06 KBUD1D06 KBUD2D06
10 A KBUD1C10 KBUD2C10 KBUD1D10 KBUD2D10
15A KBUD1C15 KBUD2C15 KBUD1D15 KBUD2D15
20 A KBUD1C20 KBUD2C20 KBUD1D20 KBUD2D20
25 A KBUD1C25 KBUD2C25 KBUD1D25 KBUD2D25
30 A KBUD1C30 KBUD2C30 KBUD1D30 KBUD2D30
40 A KBUD1C40 KBUD2C40 KBUD1D40 KBUD2D40
50 A KBUD1C50 KBUD2C50 KBUD1D50 KBUD2D50
60 A KBUD1C60 KBUD2C60 KBUD1D60 KBUD2D60
DC Rated; KBUD Series
Springer Controls Co.
PH: 904-225-0575